1/- each to the eligible employees upon exercise 
of stock options by them. Consequent upon the said allotment of equity shares. the total paid up equity share 
capital of the Company has increased to Rs. 95,63,35.873/- (Rupees Ninety-five crore sixty-three lakh thirty 
five thousand eight hundred and seventy three only) representing 95,63,35.873 equity shares of the face value 
of Re. 1/- each. 

The gross charge for the share-based payments towards stock options granted by the Company is Rs. 0.68 
crore and Rs. 3.30 crore for the quarter and nine months ended December 31. 2025. respectively.